## Eagle River Valley Community Council Eagle River, Alaska 99577

Mailing address: 1057 West Fireweed Lane, Suite 100 Anchorage, AK 99503

## **Eagle River Valley Community Council Resolution No. 2023-08**

## A resolution by Eagle River Valley Community Council (ERVCC) in support of maintaining existing ERVCC Boundaries

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Anchorage's 38 Community Councils provide a direct and continuing means of citizen participation in government and local affairs; and,

WHEREAS, a review of Community Council boundaries is required every 10 years per municipal code (AMC 2.40.040); and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the review is to ensure geographic boundaries reflect Community Council neighborhoods; and

WHEREAS, Community councils that reflect and represent Anchorage's natural, geographic communities; and

WHEREAS, Community Councils enable groups of residents, businesses, and property owners to solve problems and realize opportunities for their areas; and

WHEREAS, the Anchorage Assembly must define community council districts to (1) group residents within natural communities, and (2) recognize community desires regarding boundaries; and

WHEREAS, the Eagle River Valley Community Council's current boundaries reflect the community's desires; and

WHEREAS, a regularly scheduled general membership meeting of the Eagle River Valley Community Council was held on May 10, 2023 and a quorum was established;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Eagle River Valley Community Council voices its support for maintaining its existing council boundary area.

This Resolution was passed on May 10, 2023, by unanimous vote.

Julie K. Jessen, President	
Joy Webb, Secretary	